
Rutgers-Camden (9-10,4-9 NJAC) -vs- TCNJ (16-5,11-3 NJAC)
02/04/26 at Packer Hall, Ewing Township, NJ

 
 

 
 
Rutgers-Camden 68

TCNJ 79

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 312
Site: Packer Hall, Ewing Township, NJ
Referees: Brian Gogerty, Dave DeYong, Sean Sheppard

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Rutgers-Camden 27 41 68
TCNJ 34 45 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Benjamin,Eric * 37 8-15 3-7 3-4 0-3 3 3 2 2 0 2 22
12 Crawford,Makai * 27 3-6 1-1 3-3 1-3 4 3 4 0 0 1 10
15 Downs,Cameron * 34 1-7 1-3 5-6 0-7 7 3 3 2 1 2 8
06 Etienne,Gardy * 25 3-9 0-3 0-2 1-4 5 3 4 0 3 1 6
23 Senft,Ryan * 25 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 2 0 0 5
09 Mangum,Romelo 15 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 8
03 Crosby,Caleb 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
04 Ambrosius,Chase 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 Peirson,Robert 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
07 Denton,Owen 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
02 Richmond,Noah 16 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 0 0
08 Waters,Isaiah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-53 9-23 11-15 3-21 24 21 19 8 4 6 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-25   36.00% 4-9   44.44% 5-8   62.50%
Second Half 15-28   53.57% 5-14   35.71% 6-7   85.71%
Total 24-53   45.3% 9-23   39.1% 11-15   73.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Koch,Nick * 40 11-22 1-3 7-7 2-7 9 0 6 2 0 1 30
33 Solomon,Matthew * 37 6-9 0-0 7-9 4-8 12 4 4 2 0 1 19
05 Okocha,Jonathan * 34 4-7 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 11
12 Bakare,Khalid * 19 2-3 0-0 2-3 0-3 3 1 2 1 1 0 6
20 Dipasupil,Lucas * 24 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 0 0 0 2
21 Milligan,Anthony 24 3-4 1-2 2-3 2-2 4 0 0 0 3 1 9
10 Yarus,Daniel 11 0-3 0-3 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
35 Mangione,Mason 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
04 Howard,Connor 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-54 5-16 20-24 9-26 35 14 14 7 4 4 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27   40.74% 4-11   36.36% 8-12   66.67%
Second Half 16-27   59.26% 1-5   20.00% 12-12   100.00%
Total 27-54   50.0% 5-16   31.3% 20-24   83.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rutgers-Camden Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TCNJ
19:49 TURNOVER  by SOLOMON,MATTHEW

STEAL  by DOWNS,CAMERON 19:49
MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,MAKAI 19:17

-- REBOUND DEF by KOCH,NICK
19:02 MISS LAYUP by BAKARE,KHALID(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ETIENNE,GARDY --
FOUL  by SENFT,RYAN 18:43
TURNOVER  by SENFT,RYAN 18:43

18:27 MISS LAYUP by KOCH,NICK(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ETIENNE,GARDY 18:27
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,MAKAI --
MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,ERIC 18:20

-- REBOUND DEF by OKOCHA,JONATHAN
18:11 MISS LAYUP by KOCH,NICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOWNS,CAMERON --
18:06 FOUL  by BAKARE,KHALID

MISS FT by DOWNS,CAMERON(fastbreak) 18:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DOWNS,CAMERON(fastbreak) 18:06 1-0 V 1

17:37 MISS 3PTR by KOCH,NICK
REBOUND DEF by DOWNS,CAMERON --
GOOD JUMPER by BENJAMIN,ERIC(in the paint) 17:19 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by ETIENNE,GARDY --

17:07 TURNOVER  by KOCH,NICK
STEAL  by BENJAMIN,ERIC 17:07
GOOD LAYUP by BENJAMIN,ERIC(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:04 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by DOWNS,CAMERON --

16:47 MISS LAYUP by SOLOMON,MATTHEW(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ETIENNE,GARDY 16:47
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,MAKAI --
MISS 3PTR by ETIENNE,GARDY 16:40

-- REBOUND DEF by KOCH,NICK
16:29 5-2 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BAKARE,KHALID(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KOCH,NICK
GOOD 3PTR by DOWNS,CAMERON 16:02 8-2 V 6
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,MAKAI --

15:40 8-5 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by OKOCHA,JONATHAN
-- ASSIST  by BAKARE,KHALID

15:20 FOUL  by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS
15:20 SUB OUT by BAKARE,KHALID
15:20 SUB IN by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,MAKAI 15:20
SUB IN by RICHMOND,NOAH 15:20
GOOD 3PTR by BENJAMIN,ERIC 15:08 11-5 V 6
ASSIST  by RICHMOND,NOAH --

14:53 11-7 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SOLOMON,MATTHEW

FOUL  by BENJAMIN,ERIC 14:53
SUB OUT by ETIENNE,GARDY 14:53
SUB IN by PEIRSON,ROBERT 14:53
SUB OUT by SENFT,RYAN 14:53
SUB IN by MANGUM,ROMELO 14:53

14:53 MISS FT by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by DOWNS,CAMERON --
MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,ERIC 14:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY
FOUL  by MANGUM,ROMELO 14:30

14:20 MISS 3PTR by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS



-- REBOUND OFF by KOCH,NICK
14:15 MISS LAYUP by KOCH,NICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,ERIC --
TURNOVER  by RICHMOND,NOAH 13:50

13:50 SUB OUT by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
13:50 SUB IN by BAKARE,KHALID

FOUL  by PEIRSON,ROBERT 13:37
13:37 SUB OUT by OKOCHA,JONATHAN
13:37 SUB IN by MANGIONE,MASON
13:30 TURNOVER  by KOCH,NICK

STEAL  by DOWNS,CAMERON 13:30
MISS LAYUP by DOWNS,CAMERON(in the paint) 13:15

-- REBOUND DEF by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS
13:00 11-9 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PEIRSON,ROBERT(in the paint) 12:41 13-9 V 4
ASSIST  by MANGUM,ROMELO --

12:24 13-12 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY
-- ASSIST  by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS

12:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:21 SUB OUT by BAKARE,KHALID
12:21 SUB OUT by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS
12:21 SUB IN by HOWARD,CONNOR
12:21 SUB IN by SOLOMON,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,ERIC 12:21
SUB OUT by PEIRSON,ROBERT 12:21
SUB OUT by DOWNS,CAMERON 12:21
SUB IN by ETIENNE,GARDY 12:21
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,MAKAI 12:21
SUB IN by SENFT,RYAN 12:21
MISS 3PTR by SENFT,RYAN 11:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
FOUL  by RICHMOND,NOAH 11:45

11:33 MISS 3PTR by MANGIONE,MASON
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY

11:29 13-14 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY(in the paint)
11:05 FOUL  by HOWARD,CONNOR

SUB OUT by RICHMOND,NOAH 11:05
SUB OUT by MANGUM,ROMELO 11:05
SUB IN by BENJAMIN,ERIC 11:05
SUB IN by DOWNS,CAMERON 11:05
MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,MAKAI(in the paint) 10:53
REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,MAKAI --

10:47 FOUL  by HOWARD,CONNOR
MISS FT by ETIENNE,GARDY 10:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:47 SUB OUT by HOWARD,CONNOR
10:47 SUB IN by OKOCHA,JONATHAN

MISS FT by ETIENNE,GARDY 10:47
-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,MATTHEW

FOUL  by CRAWFORD,MAKAI 10:32
10:32 13-15 H 2 GOOD FT by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY
10:32 13-16 H 3 GOOD FT by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by BENJAMIN,ERIC(in the paint) 10:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:04 FOUL  by MANGIONE,MASON
10:04 FOUL  by MANGIONE,MASON

GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,MAKAI 10:04 14-16 H 2
10:04 SUB OUT by MANGIONE,MASON
10:04 SUB IN by YARUS,DANIEL

GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,MAKAI 10:04 15-16 H 1
09:44 15-18 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SOLOMON,MATTHEW(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OKOCHA,JONATHAN



TURNOVER  by BENJAMIN,ERIC 09:21
09:21 STEAL  by OKOCHA,JONATHAN
09:01 MISS LAYUP by OKOCHA,JONATHAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
08:58 MISS TIPIN by SOLOMON,MATTHEW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ETIENNE,GARDY --
TURNOVER  by SENFT,RYAN 08:36

08:36 SUB OUT by OKOCHA,JONATHAN
08:36 SUB IN by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS
08:09 15-21 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by KOCH,NICK

MISS LAYUP by ETIENNE,GARDY(in the paint) 07:45
07:45 BLOCK  by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY

REBOUND OFF by ETIENNE,GARDY --
MISS JUMPER by DOWNS,CAMERON 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
FOUL  by DOWNS,CAMERON 07:33

07:33 SUB OUT by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY
07:33 SUB IN by OKOCHA,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,MAKAI 07:33
SUB IN by CROSBY,CALEB 07:33

07:33 15-22 H 7 GOOD FT by KOCH,NICK(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by SENFT,RYAN 07:33
SUB IN by AMBROSIUS,CHASE 07:33

07:33 15-23 H 8 GOOD FT by KOCH,NICK(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by CROSBY,CALEB 07:21 18-23 H 5
ASSIST  by AMBROSIUS,CHASE --

07:07 18-25 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by KOCH,NICK(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BENJAMIN,ERIC(in the paint) 06:58 20-25 H 5

06:29 20-28 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by OKOCHA,JONATHAN
-- ASSIST  by KOCH,NICK

06:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by ETIENNE,GARDY 06:25
SUB IN by SENFT,RYAN 06:25
TURNOVER  by DOWNS,CAMERON 05:59

05:42 MISS 3PTR by OKOCHA,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by DOWNS,CAMERON --
GOOD LAYUP by AMBROSIUS,CHASE(in the paint) 05:13 22-28 H 6

04:43 MISS JUMPER by KOCH,NICK
REBOUND DEF by DOWNS,CAMERON --
MISS LAYUP by DOWNS,CAMERON(in the paint) 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS
04:28 MISS 3PTR by YARUS,DANIEL

-- REBOUND OFF by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
04:20 MISS 3PTR by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,ERIC --
MISS JUMPER by AMBROSIUS,CHASE(in the paint) 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:57 SUB OUT by YARUS,DANIEL
03:57 SUB OUT by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS
03:57 SUB IN by BAKARE,KHALID
03:57 SUB IN by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by CROSBY,CALEB 03:57
SUB OUT by AMBROSIUS,CHASE 03:57
SUB OUT by DOWNS,CAMERON 03:57
SUB IN by RICHMOND,NOAH 03:57
SUB IN by ETIENNE,GARDY 03:57
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,MAKAI 03:57
FOUL  by SENFT,RYAN 03:37

03:37 22-29 H 7 GOOD FT by BAKARE,KHALID
03:37 MISS FT by BAKARE,KHALID

REBOUND DEF by SENFT,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by ETIENNE,GARDY(in the paint) 03:08



-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
02:53 22-31 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by KOCH,NICK

MISS 3PTR by SENFT,RYAN 02:27
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SENFT,RYAN 02:10
SUB IN by PEIRSON,ROBERT 02:10
SUB OUT by RICHMOND,NOAH 02:10
SUB IN by CROSBY,CALEB 02:10

01:59 MISS 3PTR by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND OFF by SOLOMON,MATTHEW

FOUL  by PEIRSON,ROBERT 01:57
SUB OUT by ETIENNE,GARDY 01:56
SUB IN by DOWNS,CAMERON 01:56

01:56 MISS FT by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by DOWNS,CAMERON --

01:36 FOUL  by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by CROSBY,CALEB 01:36
SUB IN by SENFT,RYAN 01:36
GOOD FT by DOWNS,CAMERON 01:36 23-31 H 8
GOOD FT by DOWNS,CAMERON 01:36 24-31 H 7
FOUL  by DOWNS,CAMERON 01:21

01:21 MISS FT by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by PEIRSON,ROBERT 01:21
SUB IN by MANGUM,ROMELO 01:21

01:21 24-32 H 8 GOOD FT by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
GOOD 3PTR by MANGUM,ROMELO 00:54 27-32 H 5
ASSIST  by DOWNS,CAMERON --

00:30 MISS JUMPER by KOCH,NICK
-- REBOUND OFF by SOLOMON,MATTHEW

FOUL  by DOWNS,CAMERON 00:29
00:29 27-33 H 6 GOOD FT by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
00:29 27-34 H 7 GOOD FT by SOLOMON,MATTHEW

MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,MAKAI(in the paint) 00:01
00:01 BLOCK  by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY

REBOUND OFF by SENFT,RYAN --
MISS JUMPER by SENFT,RYAN 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Rutgers-Camden Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TCNJ
20:00 SUB OUT by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY
20:00 SUB IN by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS

SUB OUT by MANGUM,ROMELO 20:00
SUB IN by ETIENNE,GARDY 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by SENFT,RYAN(in the paint) 19:49 29-34 H 5
ASSIST  by ETIENNE,GARDY --

19:29 TURNOVER  by BAKARE,KHALID
STEAL  by CRAWFORD,MAKAI 19:29
GOOD LAYUP by ETIENNE,GARDY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:25 31-34 H 3
ASSIST  by DOWNS,CAMERON --

19:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
19:01 MISS JUMPER by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by DOWNS,CAMERON --
BLOCK  by ETIENNE,GARDY 19:01

18:52 FOUL  by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS
GOOD FT by BENJAMIN,ERIC 18:52 32-34 H 2
GOOD FT by BENJAMIN,ERIC 18:52 33-34 H 1

18:26 33-36 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SOLOMON,MATTHEW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BAKARE,KHALID



MISS LAYUP by ETIENNE,GARDY(in the paint) 18:07
18:07 BLOCK  by BAKARE,KHALID

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKARE,KHALID
FOUL  by SENFT,RYAN 17:54
SUB OUT by SENFT,RYAN 17:54
SUB IN by MANGUM,ROMELO 17:54

17:48 MISS LAYUP by KOCH,NICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ETIENNE,GARDY --
GOOD 3PTR by CRAWFORD,MAKAI(fastbreak) 17:42 36-36
ASSIST  by ETIENNE,GARDY --

17:27 36-38 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by OKOCHA,JONATHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SOLOMON,MATTHEW

GOOD 3PTR by MANGUM,ROMELO 17:02 39-38 V 1
ASSIST  by BENJAMIN,ERIC --
FOUL  by BENJAMIN,ERIC 16:42

16:42 39-39 GOOD FT by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
16:42 39-40 H 1 GOOD FT by SOLOMON,MATTHEW

MISS JUMPER by BENJAMIN,ERIC(in the paint) 16:30
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKARE,KHALID

16:18 39-42 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by KOCH,NICK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,ERIC 15:54

-- REBOUND DEF by KOCH,NICK
15:44 39-44 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by KOCH,NICK(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ETIENNE,GARDY(in the paint) 15:18 41-44 H 3
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,MAKAI --

14:54 MISS JUMPER by KOCH,NICK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KOCH,NICK

14:47 41-46 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SOLOMON,MATTHEW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KOCH,NICK

MISS 3PTR by ETIENNE,GARDY 14:30
-- REBOUND DEF by OKOCHA,JONATHAN

14:19 41-48 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by KOCH,NICK(in the paint)
FOUL  by ETIENNE,GARDY 14:19

14:19 SUB OUT by BAKARE,KHALID
14:19 SUB IN by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:19
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,MAKAI 14:19
SUB IN by RICHMOND,NOAH 14:19

14:19 41-49 H 8 GOOD FT by KOCH,NICK
TURNOVER  by BENJAMIN,ERIC 14:08

14:08 STEAL  by KOCH,NICK
14:05 41-51 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by KOCH,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
13:52 FOUL  by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS
13:52 SUB OUT by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS
13:52 SUB IN by MANGIONE,MASON

GOOD LAYUP by BENJAMIN,ERIC(in the paint) 13:36 43-51 H 8
13:26 TURNOVER  by SOLOMON,MATTHEW

STEAL  by ETIENNE,GARDY 13:26
MISS LAYUP by DOWNS,CAMERON(in the paint) 13:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
13:01 TURNOVER  by OKOCHA,JONATHAN
13:01 SUB OUT by OKOCHA,JONATHAN
13:01 SUB IN by YARUS,DANIEL

GOOD LAYUP by MANGUM,ROMELO(in the paint) 12:41 45-51 H 6
ASSIST  by RICHMOND,NOAH --

12:14 MISS 3PTR by YARUS,DANIEL
BLOCK  by DOWNS,CAMERON 12:14

-- REBOUND OFF by YARUS,DANIEL
FOUL  by ETIENNE,GARDY 12:10

12:10 45-52 H 7 GOOD FT by YARUS,DANIEL
SUB OUT by MANGUM,ROMELO 12:10
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,MAKAI 12:10



12:10 45-53 H 8 GOOD FT by YARUS,DANIEL
MISS 3PTR by ETIENNE,GARDY 11:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
11:34 MISS 3PTR by YARUS,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by ETIENNE,GARDY --
MISS 3PTR by RICHMOND,NOAH 11:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
10:51 45-55 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SOLOMON,MATTHEW(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BENJAMIN,ERIC 10:30 47-55 H 8
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:28

10:28 SUB OUT by MANGIONE,MASON
10:28 SUB IN by OKOCHA,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by ETIENNE,GARDY 10:28
SUB IN by SENFT,RYAN 10:28

10:25 47-57 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by KOCH,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SOLOMON,MATTHEW

GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,MAKAI(in the paint) 10:02 49-57 H 8
ASSIST  by RICHMOND,NOAH --

10:02 FOUL  by OKOCHA,JONATHAN
GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,MAKAI 10:02 50-57 H 7

09:44 50-59 H 9 GOOD DUNK by SOLOMON,MATTHEW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KOCH,NICK

GOOD 3PTR by SENFT,RYAN 09:13 53-59 H 6
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,MAKAI --
FOUL  by SENFT,RYAN 08:59

08:59 MISS LAYUP by KOCH,NICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,ERIC --
TURNOVER  by DOWNS,CAMERON 08:30

08:30 STEAL  by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY
08:09 53-61 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by KOCH,NICK(in the paint)
08:00 FOUL  by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
08:00 SUB OUT by YARUS,DANIEL
08:00 SUB IN by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,MAKAI 08:00
SUB IN by ETIENNE,GARDY 08:00
GOOD LAYUP by ETIENNE,GARDY(in the paint) 07:45 55-61 H 6
ASSIST  by SENFT,RYAN --

07:29 55-64 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by OKOCHA,JONATHAN
-- ASSIST  by KOCH,NICK

GOOD 3PTR by BENJAMIN,ERIC 07:08 58-64 H 6
ASSIST  by ETIENNE,GARDY --
FOUL  by BENJAMIN,ERIC 06:53

06:53 SUB OUT by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY
06:53 SUB IN by BAKARE,KHALID
06:48 58-66 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SOLOMON,MATTHEW(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RICHMOND,NOAH 06:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKARE,KHALID

06:11 MISS LAYUP by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SENFT,RYAN --

06:05 FOUL  by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by RICHMOND,NOAH 06:05
SUB OUT by DOWNS,CAMERON 06:05
SUB OUT by SENFT,RYAN 06:05
SUB IN by CROSBY,CALEB 06:05
SUB IN by MANGUM,ROMELO 06:05
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,MAKAI 06:05

05:59 FOUL  by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS
MISS FT by BENJAMIN,ERIC 05:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:59 SUB OUT by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS
05:59 SUB IN by HOWARD,CONNOR

GOOD FT by BENJAMIN,ERIC 05:59 59-66 H 7



05:43 MISS 3PTR by KOCH,NICK
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,MAKAI --
MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,ERIC 05:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
05:06 59-68 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BAKARE,KHALID(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KOCH,NICK
FOUL  by CRAWFORD,MAKAI 05:06
SUB OUT by CROSBY,CALEB 05:06
SUB OUT by ETIENNE,GARDY 05:06
SUB IN by DOWNS,CAMERON 05:06
SUB IN by SENFT,RYAN 05:06

05:06 59-69 H 10 GOOD FT by BAKARE,KHALID
04:47 FOUL  by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
04:47 SUB OUT by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
04:47 SUB IN by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,ERIC 04:47
SUB IN by RICHMOND,NOAH 04:47
GOOD FT by DOWNS,CAMERON 04:47 60-69 H 9
SUB OUT by MANGUM,ROMELO 04:47
SUB OUT by SENFT,RYAN 04:47
SUB IN by CROSBY,CALEB 04:47
SUB IN by ETIENNE,GARDY 04:47
GOOD FT by DOWNS,CAMERON 04:47 61-69 H 8
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:45
FOUL  by ETIENNE,GARDY 04:45
SUB OUT by RICHMOND,NOAH 04:45
SUB OUT by CROSBY,CALEB 04:45
SUB IN by BENJAMIN,ERIC 04:45
SUB IN by SENFT,RYAN 04:45
SUB OUT by ETIENNE,GARDY 04:45
SUB IN by MANGUM,ROMELO 04:45

04:45 61-70 H 9 GOOD FT by KOCH,NICK(fastbreak)
04:45 61-71 H 10 GOOD FT by KOCH,NICK(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by DOWNS,CAMERON 04:23
-- REBOUND DEF by KOCH,NICK

03:59 MISS LAYUP by KOCH,NICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MANGUM,ROMELO --
GOOD 3PTR by BENJAMIN,ERIC 03:52 64-71 H 7
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,MAKAI --

03:38 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,CONNOR
STEAL  by BENJAMIN,ERIC 03:38

03:38 SUB OUT by HOWARD,CONNOR
03:38 SUB OUT by BAKARE,KHALID
03:38 SUB IN by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS
03:38 SUB IN by SOLOMON,MATTHEW

MISS 3PTR by DOWNS,CAMERON 03:10
-- REBOUND DEF by KOCH,NICK

FOUL  by CRAWFORD,MAKAI 02:42
02:42 64-72 H 8 GOOD FT by KOCH,NICK

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:42
SUB OUT by SENFT,RYAN 02:42
SUB IN by AMBROSIUS,CHASE 02:42

02:42 64-73 H 9 GOOD FT by KOCH,NICK
GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,MAKAI 02:15 66-73 H 7
ASSIST  by BENJAMIN,ERIC --

02:03 66-75 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by KOCH,NICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SOLOMON,MATTHEW

MISS LAYUP by BENJAMIN,ERIC(in the paint) 01:55
01:55 BLOCK  by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY

-- REBOUND DEF by KOCH,NICK
01:49 66-77 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by KOCH,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:46



SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,ERIC 01:46
SUB OUT by AMBROSIUS,CHASE 01:46
SUB OUT by MANGUM,ROMELO 01:46
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,MAKAI 01:46
SUB OUT by DOWNS,CAMERON 01:46
SUB IN by RICHMOND,NOAH 01:46
SUB IN by CROSBY,CALEB 01:46
SUB IN by DENTON,OWEN 01:46
SUB IN by WATERS,ISAIAH 01:46
SUB IN by PEIRSON,ROBERT 01:46
TURNOVER  by RICHMOND,NOAH 01:39

01:39 STEAL  by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
01:17 MISS 3PTR by OKOCHA,JONATHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY
01:10 MISS JUMPER by SOLOMON,MATTHEW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WATERS,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by CROSBY,CALEB 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by KOCH,NICK
FOUL  by PEIRSON,ROBERT 00:35

00:35 66-78 H 12 GOOD FT by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
00:35 66-79 H 13 GOOD FT by SOLOMON,MATTHEW

GOOD JUMPER by DENTON,OWEN 00:19 68-79 H 11


